
TERM DATES 2025-2026

AUTUMN TERM 2025

INSET 1 Tuesday 2 September 2025

INSET 2 Wednesday 3 September 2025

First day for students who are transferring from

other schools to Y12 at AHS

Wednesday 3 September 2025

First day for Years 7 & all Year 12 students only Thursday 4 September 2025

All students return to School Friday 5 September 2025

INSET 3 Friday 24 October 2025

Half Term Monday 27 October 2025 - Friday 31 October 2025

INSET 4 Monday 3 November 2025

Last day for students Wednesday 17 December 2025 - School finishes at

1.00 pm

SPRING TERM 2026

INSET 5 Monday 5 January 2026

First day for students Tuesday 6 January 2026

Half Term Monday 16 February 2026-Friday 20 February 2026

Last day for students Friday 27 March 2026 - School finishes at 1.00 pm

SUMMER TERM 2026

First day for students Monday 13 April 2026

INSET 6 Friday 22 May 2026

Half Term Monday 25 May 2026 - Friday 29 May 2026

Last day for students Friday 17 July 2026 - School finishes at 1.00 pm

Early May Bank Holiday - Monday 4 May 2026


